#### 504202101 01/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4248777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
LAWRENCE HINE	12/14/2016	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IC MEDIA TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	43605 BRACKEN DRIVE
City:	CHILLIWACK
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	BC V2R 4A3

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7053867

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: patentmail@whda.com, DDavis@WHDA.COM

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G160058US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN B. CHIRNOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan B. Chirnomas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=G160058US00\_Assignment#page1.tif source=G160058US00 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041116 FRAME: 0937**

504202101

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Laurence Hine, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a Canadian individual, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in the following Patents:

United States Patent No. 7,053,867, issued May 30, 2006 Canadian Patent No. CA 2365142 C, issued February 22, 2011 European Patent No. EP 1668621 B1, issued August 17, 2011

WHEREAS, IC Media Technology, Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of British Columbia, Canada and having its principal place of business at 43605 Bracken Drive, Chilliwack, BC V2R 4A3, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Patents, and the invention embodied therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,053,867, Canadian Patent No. CA 2365142 C, European Patent No. EP 1668621 B1, and the invention therein, for the full term of the said Patents and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, upon request by the ASSIGNEE promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said improvements and said United States patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Øł)

Ø.

Ø

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

•			
Assignor Signature:  Laurence Hine	December Date	14,	2016
Place of Signature: Rosedale, BC Canada			
Witness: Signature:  Dirk M Kerkhoff	December Date	14,	2016
Witness: Signature:  Printed name: Colin J Timms	December Date	14,	2016
Assignee  Signature:  Laurence Hine  President, IC Media Technology, Inc.	December Date	14,	2016
Place of Signature: Rosedale, BC Canada  Witness: Signature: Dirk M Kerkhoff	December Date	14,	2016
Witness:			

Printed name: Colin J Timms

2

December 14, 2016

Date

Signature: